Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

FIGURE 3: SP6648UEB PC LAYOUT BOTTOM SIDE
TABLE1: SP6648EB LIST OF MATERIALS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model        Temperature Range                 Package Type
SP6648UEB.................................. -40°C to +85°C...................SP6648 Evaluation Board
SP6648EU.....................................-40°C to +85°C......................................10-pin µSOIC
Ref. Des. Qty. Manufacturer Part Number Layout Component Vendor
Size
 1 Sipex Corp. 146-6479-00 1"x1.5" SP6648UEB Eval PC Board Sipex 978-667-7800
U1 1 Sipex Corp. SP6648EU uSO-8 10-pin uSOIC Step-Up DC/DC Conv Sipex
C1,2 2 Kemet T494C476K010AS "D" size 47uF 10V SM 0.3ohm ESR Kemet 847-517-1030
C1,2 2 Kemet T494V476K010AS "V" size 47uF 10V low profile SM 0.3ohm ESR Kemet 847-517-1030
C3 1 TDK Corp C1608SL1H470K 0603 Ceramic 16V 47pF SM TDK 847-803-6100
C4 1 TDK Corp C1608X5R1A105M 0603 Ceramic 10V 1uF SM 0.02ohm ESR TDK 847-803-6100
L1 1 Sumida CDRH5D28-100 6.7x6.5x3.0mm 10uH, 1.3A, 0.065ohm, SM Inductor Sumida 847-956-0666
L1 1 TDK Corp RLF5018-100MR94 5.6x5.2x2.0mm 10uH, 0.94A, 0.067ohm, SM Inductor TDK 847-803-6100
R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2053 0603 205K ohm 1/8W 1% 0603 SM Digi-Key 800-344-4539
R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2493 0603 124K ohm 1/8W 1% 0603 SM 800-Digi-Key
R3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5493 0603 549K ohm 1/8W 1% 0603 SM 800-Digi-Key
R4 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2493 0603 249K ohm 1/8W 1% 0603 SM 800-Digi-Key
R5 1 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ105 0603 1M ohm 1/8W 5% 0603 SM 800-Digi-Key
RLIM 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1871 0603 1.87K ohm 1/8W 1% 0603 SM 800-Digi-Key
TP 5 Mill-Max 0300-115-01-4727100 .042 Dia Test Point Female Pin 800-Digi-Key
J1 1 Sullins PTC36SAAN .23x.12 3-Pin Header 800-Digi-Key
 1 Sullins STC02SYAN .2x.1 Shunt 800-Digi-Key